
OFFICIAL NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 

BIOSOLIDS HAULING AND LAND APPLICATION 
FOR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

CLEAN WATER PLANT 
 

CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 
 

Bids Close:  Friday, February 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m. 
 
Sealed Bids must be received by and will be opened on Friday, February 2, 2018, at 11:00 a.m., local 
time, at the office of the Director of Public Works, located at 130 Delafield St., Waukesha, WI 53188 for 
the following equipment: 
 

BIOSOLIDS HAULING AND LAND APPLICATION 
FOR CLEAN WATER PLANT 

 
Contract documents, which include project specifications, may be obtained beginning January 19, 2018, 
at the office of the Director of Public Works.  No deposit is necessary.  
 
Phone contact: (262) 524-3625.  E-mail contact:  jharenda@waukesha-wi.go 
 
Bids may be withdrawn only pursuant to provisions of Wisconsin law. Otherwise all Bids must be offered 
for a period extending sixty (60) days beyond the Bid opening. 
 
The letting of the work described herein is subject to the provisions of Sec. 62.15, 66.0901, 779.14, 
779.15, Wisconsin Statutes, and all other relevant provisions of federal, state and local law. 
 
Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked “Biosolids Hauling and Land 
Application.” 
  
The City of Waukesha reserves the right to reject any and all Bids. 
 
 

S. Kassens - C. O’Donnell - J. Pieper - E. Payne - J. Kramp 
 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
O:\_PROJECTS\2018\2018_CWP-Biosolids\Official Notice - CWP Biosolids.doc 
 


